## Town of Warren Inland Wetlands and Conservation Commission Regular Meeting – Agenda Thursday, February 22, 2018 – 7:00PM Warren Town Hall – 50 Cemetery Road

- 1. CALL TO ORDER AND DESIGNATION OF ALTERNATES.
- 2. PUBLIC HEARINGS:
  - A. Stephen Owens, 121 North Shore Road Request to Modify Inland Wetlands Permit #16-07-01W Issued July 28, 2016 and Modified November 28, 2016 to Include the Removal of Trees Along the Eastern Property Line. *(APPLICATION WITHDRAWN)*.
- 3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES:
  - A. January 25, 2018 regular meeting.
- 4. OLD BUSINESS:
  - A. Stephen Owens, 121 North Shore Road Request to Modify Inland Wetlands Permit #16-07-01W Issued July 28, 2016 and Modified November 28, 2016 to Include the Removal of Trees Along the Eastern Property Line. (APPLICATION WITHDRAWN).
- 5. NEW BUSINESS:
  - A. AH Howland & Associates for Samgold, LLC, 108 North Shore Road Shoreline Stabilization.
  - B. Lincoln Turner for The Gunnery School, applicant; Town of Warren, owner Request for Declaratory Ruling to Install Anchors and Cables for Rowing Racecourse at Two Locations on Lake Waramaug Lakebed Located within the Town of Warren: (1) Approximately Located Off of 32 Arrow Point Road and (2) Approximately Located Off of Lake Waramaug State Park Shoreline at 30 Lake Waramaug Road, Town of Kent.
- 6. INLAND WETLANDS ENFORCEMENT OFFICER'S REPORT.
- 7. CORRESPONDENCE.
- 8. OTHER BUSINESS PROPER TO COME BEFORE THE COMMISSION.
- 9. ADJOURNMENT.

Respectfully submitted,

Stacey M. Sefcik
Inland Wetlands Enforcement Officer